70 technor.com
TECHNICAL FEATURES
Material End cups in aluminium with low content of copper/Light housing in polycarbonate
IP/IK rating IP66/IK10 according to EN 62262:2002
Ambient temperature range -20°C to + 55°C (Normal service)
-20°C to + 40°C (Emergency service)
Approvals TÜV CY 17 ATEX 0205846 X
Marking II 2 GD

best protection against sun rays and related yellowing effect.
Circular shape grants the best possible “CX” factor, therefore it is less affected by wind-
dusts, no fl at surfaces to avoid pollution and dirty bunching.
Components and design make EVF-P lighting fixtures suitable for high corrosion
environments.
To increase further surface protection, upon request it is possible to apply an OFF-SHORE
painting cycle suitable for marine environments.
All lighting fi xtures are supplied ready for LOOP IN-LOOP OUT facility with 4sqmm cable.
EVF-P LED..  Series - Zones 1, 2, 21 & 22 - End- cups in Copper free
aluminium
LED LIGHTING
technor.com 71
LED EVF-P.. Series for normal service
TYPE CODE LAMP [W] DIMENSIONS [mm] WEIGHT [Kg]
A B C
EVF-P 116 A030311160011 16 764 176 194
EVF-P 216 A030312160011 2 X 16 764 176 194
EVF-P 132 A030311320011 32 1374 176 194
EVF-P 232 A030312320011 2 X 32 1374 176 194
LED EVF-P.. Series for 90' emergency service
TYPE CODE LAMP [W] DIMENSIONS [mm] WEIGHT [Kg]
A B C
EVF-P 132 LE P 90 A030321320111* 32 1374 176 194
EVF-P 232 LE P 90 A030322320111* 2 X 32 1374 176 194
EVF-P 116 LE NP 90 A030321161111 16 764 176 194
EVF-P 132 LE NP 90 A030321321111* 32 1374 176 194
* 180' emergency version available upon request
Dimensions EVF-P
LI
G